Outdoor Mounting Bracket
PD-OUT/MBK/S
Technical Specifications
Mounting bracket
compatible with
Microchip products
PD-ACDC90GO/AC
PD-9001GO/AC
PD-9501GO/AC
PD-9601GO/AC
PDS-104GO/AC/M
PDS-104MO/AC/M
Environment Indoor/outdoor
Pole mount
1” < ø < 8”
(25.4 mm < ø <203.2 mm)
Material SAE 1020 sheet, 2.5 mm thick
Weight 1.6 Kg (3.53 Ibs.)
Warranty 3 years
Features
•	 Robust installation
•	 Easy installation process
•	 Indoor and outdoor environments
Package Information
The PD-OUT/MBK/S package includes:
Quantity Name
1 Mount bracket
2 Worm clamp
2 Omega
6 M5/16 panhead screw
2 M5 washer
2 M5 flat washer
4 M6/110 hex screw
8 M6 flat washer
4 M6 spring washer
4 M6 nut
microchip.com
Summary
Our PD-OUT/MBK/S outdoor mounting bracket is
designed for wall-mount installations as well as small-
and large-pole (up to 8’’ diameter) installations.
Mechanical Dimensions
Technical Support
For technical support, please visit the Microchip Technical Support Portal at www.microchip.com/support.
Ordering Information
Part Number Name Description
PD-OUT/MBK/S Outdoor MBK Mounting bracket for outdoor midspans and switches
Contact Microchip for other options
About Microchip mPoE
Microchip multi-Power over Ethernet (mPoE) is a technology that powers any wired network
device seamlessly and efficiently, making it the ideal solution for Ethernet-based applications.
Leveraging a uniquely designed algorithm, this technology solves interoperability issues
between different PoE standards and legacy solutions to provide an international network
power standard. As a pioneer in PoE technology, we offer a comprehensive end-to-end portfo-
lio of PoE solutions comprised of PoE ICs and PoE systems (midspans/injectors and switches).
The Microchip name and logo and the Microchip logo are registered trademarks of Microchip Technology Incorporated in the
U.S.A. and other countries. All other trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective companies.
© 2022, Microchip Technology Incorporated and its subsidiaries. All Rights Reserved. 1/22	 DS00004655A
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Microchip:
  AC002021  AC002023  AC002013  AC164126  AC164112  DV102011  AC164113  AC002014  DM160218
AC164110  DM160226  DM160227  AC240100  AC164156  AC320004-5  DM160238  MA330037  DM160229
AC327755  AC164165  AC243008  DV102014  AC164151  PD-OUT/MBK/ET  PD-OUT/MBK/G  AC164167  PD-
OUT/MBK/S  AC243009  DSC-PROG-7050  DSC-PROG-2520  DSC-PROG-1612  DSC-PROG-2016  DSC-PROG-3225
  DSC-PROG-5032  PD-INJ-WM-01  PD-OUT/MBK/GCO  AC163029  AC164114  TDGL026  PD-INJ-WM-01-WT  PD-
POE-WM-01